•	ATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS-ONLY	Patent and Trade	mark			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	04-12-1999	<b>v</b> •				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		ginal documents or copy thereof.	a			
Name of conveying party(ies):	04-12-199	receiving party(ies):	( <b>þ</b>			
Heinz FOCKE, Dr. Harald GOSEBRUCH, and	··· - : \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	OKE 9 00 (O-skill 9 0 )	,			
Hugo MUTSCHALL	1019 Name. <u>FO</u>	CKE & CO. (GmbH & Co.)	_			
roux ( )	Internal Address: Sie	mensstraße 10, 27283 Verden,	_			
	Ge	rmany				
Aduitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No	TITION I Y	-			
Nature of conveyance:			_			
│						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na						
☐ Other						
Execution Date: March 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes        No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the	e application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
08/838,439 filed on April 7, 1997						
Addition	 nal numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		plications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:						
		1 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR:	3.41) \$ _ 40.00				
Internal Address:						
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	⊠ Enclosed					
Attorneys at Law	☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account				
150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:				
New York, New York 10017 (212),949 9022						
/09/1999 JENNANZZ 00000212 00636439	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)				
PC:501 40,00 0P	O NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	O NOT USE THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregof the original document.	going information is true and correct $\mathcal{LD} \cap \mathcal{I}$	and any attached copy is a true cop	py			
Stewart J. Fried, Reg. No. 20,694	Her	<u>March 26, 1999</u>				
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	Signature  over sheet, attachments, and document:	Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0816

## **UNITED STATES**

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Heinz FOCKE - MoorstraBe 64, 27283 Verden, Germany Dr. Harald GOSEBRUCH - Burgermeister-Urban-StrBe 11, 27283 Verden, Germany Hugo MUTSCHALL - Deelsener StraBe 6, 27308 Kirchlinteln, Germany hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

FOCKE & C

0	. (	GmbH &	Co.)	- Siem	ensst	raBe	10,	27283	3 V	erden	, G∈	ermany
	its s Stat	successors, tes and all	assigns ar foreign co	nd legal rep nuntries, in	resentat and to,	ives, the and any	entire ri and all	ight, titl improv	e and	d interest nts which	for the	e United lisclosed
		Patent Nu	mber					da	ated			
	(b)	Application	on for Lett	ers Patent	Serial N	lo. 08/8	38,4	<u>39</u> fi	iled	<u>April</u>	7,	1997
		Application and of the control of th		ters Patent	which	has been	execute	ed by th	ne ur	dersigned	i conc	currently
	other	in and to a er applicati other foreig ents which provements	ons for Le gn countri have been	etters Paten es on any c	t which of said in	have been provem	n or she ents; an	all be fi d in and	iled i i to a	n the Uni	ited St	ates and reissued
	app all eve seco	en requeste dications; f facts know crything po- uring and r Assignee o	ed by the A proper oath on to it re ssible which maintaining	ns, assignmating to the character the Assignment of the Assignment	its succeents; pone improgramme or	cessors, to owers of ovements its succe	he unde attorney and the ssors sl	rsigned	will er p y the sider	execute a apers and creof; and desirable	ill other community generation	er patent municate crally do aiding in
		cribed here h rights an	ein and no		nt, grani	t, mortga	ge or li	icense o	r oti			
							A	ASSIGN	OR			
							. /	- /	/	1 2		
	Date	anda Mar	ah 26 s	100		D	( fre	m_/		le le		
	Dai	ed: Mar	CII 20, 1	1999		ву —		1/1	1/2	- 1	7	
						Ву	or are	is d	74	y su w	<u> </u>	0.6
						Ву	Ang	30-6		lots	ra	<u>U</u>
		ve-named i		dersigned execute thi								
	here	ein.										
						D.,						
						By Name					<u>-</u>	
						Address						

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 708 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-4141

> **PATENT** REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 03/26/1999**